

CITY OF PIQUA
18-01 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM
DEADLINE 2/21/18, 10:00 AM

Item	Units	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.	
			Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List A - BASE BID						
253 - PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE BY 6" DEPTH, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY	SY	300.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$36.53	\$10,959.00
254 - FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2"	SY	60,224.40	\$1.20	\$72,269.28	\$1.33	\$80,098.45
407 - SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS @ 0.07 GAL / SY	GAL	8,431.40	\$2.75	\$23,186.35	\$4.67	\$39,374.64
448 - 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22	CY	803.00	\$125.00	\$100,375.00	\$129.33	\$103,851.99
448 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22	CY	2,409.00	\$125.00	\$301,125.00	\$129.33	\$311,555.97
604 - STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS	EACH	16.00	\$625.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
604 - SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS	EACH	7.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
604 - WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS	EACH	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,954.66	\$16,954.66
632 - DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT, 6' W BY 20' L, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY	EACH	3.00	\$1,315.00	\$3,945.00	\$1,315.00	\$3,945.00
644 - 6" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE	MI	0.70	\$5,003.00	\$3,502.10	\$5,003.00	\$3,502.10
644 - 24" STOP BAR	LF	561.60	\$5.50	\$3,088.80	\$5.50	\$3,088.80
644 - 6" CROSSWALK LINE	LF	2,880.20	\$2.75	\$7,920.55	\$2.75	\$7,920.55
644 - 24" BY 10' PIANO KEY MARKINGS - W/ 36" SPACING	LF	70.00	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$7.00	\$490.00
644 - 8" CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	40.00	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$1.50	\$60.00
644 - LANE ARROW LEFT @ COVINGTON	EACH	1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
644 - LANE ARROW RIGHT @ COVINGTON	EACH	1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
666 - PRUNE EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES - AS DIRECTED	EACH	10.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$252.33	\$2,523.30
BASE BID SUB-TOTAL			\$567,547.08		\$596,084.46	
Item List B - ALTERNATE BID						
253 - PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE BY 6" DEPTH, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY	SY	300.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$36.53	\$10,959.00
254 - FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2"	SY	3,368.30	\$1.20	\$4,041.96	\$1.33	\$4,479.84
407 - SPECIAL - TACK COAT, TRACKLESS @ 0.07 GAL / SY	GAL	471.60	\$2.75	\$1,296.90	\$4.67	\$2,202.37
448 - 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22	CY	44.90	\$125.00	\$5,612.50	\$129.33	\$5,806.92
448 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1, PG 64-22	CY	112.30	\$125.00	\$14,037.50	\$129.33	\$14,523.76
604 - STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS	EACH	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
604 - SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS	EACH	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
604 - WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CONCRETE CLASS QCMS	EACH	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
632 - DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT, 6' W BY 20' L, AS DIRECTED CONTINGENCY	EACH	1.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00
644 - 24" STOP BAR	LF	33.00	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$5.50	\$181.50
644 - 6" CROSSWALK LINE	LF	148.50	\$2.50	\$371.25	\$2.75	\$408.38
ALTERNATE BID SUB-TOTAL			\$46,090.11		\$43,026.77	
GRAND TOTAL (BASE + ALTERNATE BID)			\$613,637.19		\$639,111.23	